US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Southern Telecom Inc

FRN: 0017985201 Contact Name: Lina Qian

Address: 5601 1st Ave 2nd Floor Brooklyn, NY 11220 United States

Telephone (718) 567-7778 131

Email: linag@southerntelecom.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of **China Etech Groups Ltd**

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: China Etech Groups Ltd

Product Description: ART + SOUND TWS FASHION PRO EARBUDS

Grantee code: 2AS50

FCC ID: 2AS5O-EBT1-22090

Contact Name: Paul Huang

Address: 16/F, Block C, 2nd Phase of Central Avenue, Haihong Industrial Area, Xixiang,

Baoan, Shenzhen, China

Telephone No: +86 0755-29402910

Email: huanghongping@etechgroups.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (product lifetime).

Date: 3.17.2023

Applicant's Name: Paul Huang	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Lina Qian
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Parul Huang	Lina Qian.